EV-ADF5901SD2Z Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-864
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADF5901 24 GHz Voltage Controlled Oscillator (VCO) and
Programmable Gain Amplifier (PGA) with a 2-Channel Power Amplifier (PA) Output
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 18
FEATURES

EV-ADF5901SD2Z Evaluation Board User Guide UG-864
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 18
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Quantity Reference Designator Part Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 C1, C2, C17, C19 1 nF, 0603 capacitors AVX 06035A102JAT2A
6 C4, C7, C10, C18, C24, C29 1 nF, 0402 capacitors AVX 04023C102KAT2A
6 C5, C8, C11, C21, C26, C31 10 pF, 0402 capacitors AVX 04023A100JAT2A
6 C3, C6, C9, C15, C22, C27 100 nF, 0603 capacitors AVX 06033C104JAT2A
1 C16 47 nF, 0402 capacitor Kemet  C0402C473K3RACTU
1 C23 220 nF, 0402 capacitor Taiyo Yuden JMK105B7224KV-F
1 C28 220 nF, 0603 capacitor AVX  06033C224KAT2A
6 C32, C34 to C36, C38, C39 1 µF, 0805 capacitors AVX  08053C105KAZ2A
1 C40 22 µF, 0805 capacitor Murata  GRM21BE70G226ME51L
1 C41 10 pF, 0603 capacitor AVX  06035A100JAT2A
1 C12 220 pF, 0805 capacitor Multicomp  MCCA001042
1 C13 3.3 nF, 0805 capacitor Kemet C0805C332J5GACTU
1 C14 100 pF, 0805 capacitor Multicomp MCCA001040
1 D1 Diode, standard, 1 A, 50 V Multicomp 1N4001